
Application No. ------------~-9..1..4_6 _________ _ FEES PAID 

Name O. !!i. CARMAN ........... .. ................ .. .. ....................... ............................................................ 

By ............ : ................................................................ .......... . 

Address ..... P.ll ... a .•.. .Box. 223 .............................................. . 

Permit No. ____________ _2_3 2 5 5 ··--···-
Certificate No. ~-2 3 9 2 9 ----------- --------.. -----· -- -- ......... -.. -

Date Amount Receipt No. 

~:::l..~55. ....... ..... ?5.!.79 ........... 3276 ... ····· 
I 

,3. ./..r./ . .£ ... ..... ..f .... -:1. ······ .. (:. .. .2,l ~ .. . 

................. .Y.~.e .J ... Oregon ................................................ . 
Stream Index, Page No . ....... C.f.: .. ;?...'1.. ......... . 

Sl°e (?- 7,5,Z 0 

................ B.P.Fee ....................... . 

<i? .. '!:/2.[ .... $1 Cert. Fee .. t.:r..1..~ . .r.. .... . 

Date filed ... .F.e.brnalY. .. llu .. 19.55 .................................. . 

Priority ......... F.eb.r.uar;v. .. 1.u, .. .1955 .. -.................. . ....... . 

DVA _ FEES REFUNDED 

Date I Amount I Check No. 

- ----------------- ..................................... .. .... .. ..................... . 

Action suspended until ............. ...... ............ ...................... . . ASSIGNMENTS 

Date To Whom Address Volume Page 

Returned to applicant ......................................................... . 

Date of approval .......... March .. 211 195.5 ...................... . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ........ M~~.h .. .?.l.J ... 19$6 .................... . 

Date for completion ........ J,.Q::-i.~>..~ ................................... . 

REMARKS 

~.~.?.5. ... 2f.~ ... .fr.~ ... ~.~~~ .. ¢.t~~h .. f .9.~ ... ,iB~P.Pl~.~ .. i .mg,atiQn .. Q.f. ... . .9.8 .•. 8 ... acr.e.a .......................... .......... . 

Extended to 

Date for application of water ........ 10-1-57 .................. . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ......... ~~~··········~········································ 

Form "B" filed ... dc.~ .. .d.e..c:.J.4 . ./...?.:..:r.:.C. .. 
Form "C" filed .... c:?.o..~Le.K.:.J./. .... /..:f...r.: . .t.-:. .. 

/ ........ .. .. .. .... .. .. .. .. .... ............... . .... .. ........ .......... .... ... .. .. ........ .... ...................... .. .. .. .. .. .. .... ...... .. ............. .... . .... ...... .... ... .......... .. ... ......... -.... ..................... .. ............. . 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ......................................................................... . 

Proof received ....................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued .............. ~~.~ ... ? .. ?. .. ~~ .?. .............. . 

State Printing Dept. 49368 



.A.' U.L.L.Ll '-' 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 
which the water has actually been applied to the intended u se under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described 
in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon , when all of the water has been applied. h 
~ D !l, Application NO r 7 J/ -·· 

I, ......... TICE .::i tL~::~::~IC~:::: :: =~T:: :~h:h:::E:::t:oE /JfH!J£ 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the wat s to beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the -··· ···f!,_•7-••· ··· ·· day of ·-···· • .-.... d.Jr. ...... ·-····--··········-······-···, 19.,.: .~ 

Re mar ks· ................................................................................................................................................................................... . 

IN WITNE,SS ~~~~a: = u~ set my han/. ~~~;~1;;::t; o~v!:J::~~'!/ ' 19e ~ 
(Signature of Appicant) (Address) 

Form B / Application No. f!._c/.J?/ .0 ..... 
O '--- NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

I , ..........• (t.. ..... , .. ~ .. f.'? .. ~ .... !: .. V. ....... _ .................................. , the holder of Permit No . . 2J . .2 ..... J~ 
- to -appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

therein on the ...... 2 .f .... .. ... day of .... -··· ·~-J.~ ................. , 19.~ .. -

Remarks: .'. ..... ..... ~ .... :~."9. .... ~ ...... ......... ............ ~ ... /.~~ ... 0-: ............. -................... C . .... ]_ ,,, ......... . 
~ If the wor ks have less capaci than described in the permit, or y ou h ave definitely aba doned par f the proposed d evelopment, you 

....................... ~ ........................... ~ w--~ ... .............. IC/S-;s:- ....... L.,~ .. M.--L .. 1.9 ..... 4-............ . 
sho

1
u!:z::_:d~r~~••;::;cumbe~ed. / ~ ~ 

.. .. ... ... ... . .. . ..... ........... ..... ........ ... _··-···· · · ·· ···· ··· ····-·· ············-···· ./.--{_ ....... · ···· ·· · · ·· ···· · ·-·· ·· .............. .. . . I • • • •••• • • • ••••• • ••• ~ ·············· 

WITNE WHEREOF, I have hereunto set y hand th· ··i ······ day of ... r;;,f ......... ........ . ... , 19.<0S-

•····•·······-:.!:· ·~ ·· .. · · · · ··· ...... /(.t!) .... if ~ ;?3.r ..... ~.~ - ·-········· 
(Signature of Appicant) (Address) 

Fill out, detach, and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work ls completed. 



98.8 Acres to be watered -from pumpin_g '!!f 
O.E. Carman in the se;t_- Sec.36Tl7S.R44E.WM. 

AN 1 

'-S 

~ ~ 
()... C\l 
t\1 ~ 

C\l 

~ 

Sec Co11 

I, Ed Bates of Vale Oregon, do herebJ cerfif.:j rhaf this ma? wc1s made From notes fa ken under 

~ immediafe ~upervision on Dec . .3.,.. 1954_; flud fhe wells shown on i'his ,nap are 32£,5'N36~/6 'Wand 

28.3fl:../J/...22.':_ci.;,If!!J _a,m_ f-h£~S£_Sr,.e___CaL,LCJ /fl.L!. - - • 



/ 

Permit No. gJg.?.2 ......................... . 

Application No . .. ~~.7-4§. ................. . 

1. Name ... Q.,.~., ... Q~~R ............. ...................................... 2. Address f.,.Q .... J~~ ... i23, ... V.a.le.,-.. 9.~_gon ............ . 

3. Source of supply .............. Drainage .. Ditch ................................................................................................................. . 

Tributary of ...................... Cuerrica goi tia .. Drainage .. Ditch ............................................................................. . 

4. Amount of water ............ l ... ~5. ... ~~ . .f. ... ~.-. ..................... 5. Priority date .. f.e.brWU"Y. ... ll.i..,- .. 19.55. .... .................. . 

6. Use ............................... , ...... Supplemental .. irri_gation .- .. l/40th .. - . .3 .. a . f ..._ and .. shall .. be .. limited to thE 
flter aviittble at

1
the gro~s{d point of diversion, and shall not carry with it the right 

7. ioi~ri~ olpo1nr~P~1Wr~Pon° ..... fu:.~SE~.~~~ ... ~ ~if ..... 3.6 ...... , Twp ... l.7 .. .S .... , Range .. 44 .. E .... , w. M. 
(Ll!gal SulldJvlslon) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Town ship Range Section 
Legal Subdivision 

No. Acres 
Willamette MeredJan Actually Irrl&ated 

17 S hL. E 36 NE¼ SE¼ '38 . r, 

MY¼ SE¼ 21. '3 

SW1- SE} 2.0 

SE¼ SE¼ 37 . 0 . 
98. 8 

, 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water ; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..... J!... .. day of ..... :~ .. , 

fg 19 ........ . 

4158 



;fS-,,,4&° ~~-:-,_,R • ..,......., .~l~ .... _, .::o,.nlf',Kn 
- , ,,_lt'J,.K,r,s,u..,•,,_ ¥11 _ _.,, •• ,,-t,,,,.,1~fn51"'·-a-~~~ji., 

l- " ~"~,.....~..,_~ .... -.1.. ... 1-w&,,µ»f..,..,.,,_~ .. .,.,. ;.,.,,;, i -

1; 

,,. 

,c '. 

:,.,;-, --w .,,.,,o 
.4J-i~ ·;;1t-~j. 1,: : ,"NM~_.··_ .,. ., ;-. ;.,1 .:. 

iJ:fr, -·· • I- ' &, ~ _,,-,.., 
,Ji~1~ -- ~ --.,.;~t __ ._...... :-~ o.: 



'I _) 
_. · OREGON 

~ ~rill NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT 

Oepar1ment of Veterans · Affa,rs 

DATE SEN T TO 
WATER RESOU RCES 

D A TE REC 

T O : Director of Water Resources 
3850 Portland Road N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

DATE RETURNED 
TO OVA 

WATc?. RESOUrlCES DEPT. 
SA! .. E~ .. 1. OREGON 

This is to notify you of an interest 1n the following described water right: 
L O AN N UMBER 

0 
N AM E OF BO RROWER LA 

CO UN Y 

f'/l L "-JEU 
A CR AG 

ORIG IN AL 
APPR AI S A L 

ACTUAL 

~ 

~ ;;i_ · µc..-sr VAL£ . Un.£ 
~ t-C-O-'M"-M-E_N_T...._S__,__,..___--+--f-~ ----1--£....C=-----=-----'------------.....,,£.-=-~---f-..L-L...L....!::'.......~ 
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u 

TOWNSHIP 

RANGE 

SECTION 

APPLICATION NUMBER: 

, NU MBER: 
I 

PERr.111T j ACRES: 
, STATUS. 

CERTIFICATE I NUMBER: 

IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT 

DOMESTIC 
WATER 

ACRES: 

PROPERTY AND WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

/$547 
/5 

The State of Oregon. by and through the Director of Veterans· Affairs, has a security interest in the above-described property 
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the water right without notifying the Department of Veterans· Affairs, 700 
Summer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon 9731 O Attention: Butch Gehley, Operations Compliance Manager. 

Attachments: 

0 Legal Descriptions 0 Plat Maps ~ Please return copy to ODVA D 

722-M ( 1-86) 

• 
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STATE O F OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

T o : File 29746 DATE: May 29, 1987 

FROM : Bruce A. Estes 

s usJECT: Status of Certificate 23929 

81 - 125 - 1387 

Application 29746 was submitted February 14, 1955 for the irrigation of 
98.8 acres. The source was a drainage ditch , tributary of Cuerricagoitia 
Drainage Ditch. Since this land was within the boundary of Warmsprings 
Irrigation District and included as a part of permit 4303, permit 23255 
was issued as a supplemental supply to 4303. The correspondence in the 
file does not mention altering application 29746 to supplemental status. 

Many years after certificate 23929 was issued we conducted the final proof 
survey of Warmsprings Irrigation Di strict permit 4303. We found the 98.8 
acres in question was not claimed by the District nor had they ever se rved 
the land. Therefore permit 23255 was issued as a supplemental supply to 
only a paper primary right. 

Since no valid primary right existed at the time of application or final 
proof and the application was apparently amended by office staff to supp. 
status we should consider Certificate 23929 to be the primary source of 
supply for the 98 .8 acres . 

cc Larry Powers, Watermaster Dist. #9 
Department of Veteran Affairs 
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NOTICE (f INlEREST IN WAlER RIGHT ,MO 7 1365! 

RECEIVED 
MAR 81985 To: Director of Water Resources 

555 13th Street, N.E. WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 SALEM, OREGON 

This is to notify you of an interest in the follCMing described 
water right: 

Loan Nurber P11729 J 

Borrc:w:rr's Narre Hopper, Ho 11 is 

Mailing Address 

Property being served by the water: 

Township 17 S Township 19 S Township 19 S & 18 S 

Range 44 E 

Section 36 -=--=--

Tract 

Water Right Nurbers: 

Pennit Nuroer(s} 

Range 44 E Range 43 E 

Section 14 -- Section 12 

Tract Tract 

l-3255 Sc_c-. co/Ju-... SH lf""T 

Certificate Nuroer(s) ~ -----------

Irrigation District Warm Springs 

The State of Oregcn, by am through the Director of Veterans' 
Affairs, has a security interest in the above described property 
aoo. hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the 
water right without notifying the Deparbnent of Veterans' Affairs, 
700 Sumer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310. 

Attention: Butch Gehley, Property Appraisal Coordinator 

Attachrents: 

44 E 

23 

m Legal Descriptions 
[XJ Plat Map 

4--11-8S -fvvV 

D Please return cq:>y to Of.NA 



TITlE "A" 
Lan:! in Malheur County, On•,x,, .1s ~, ~! 1WS: 

In 'I'wp. 17 S., R. 44 E., W.H.: · -- - · ·-.4'-j t ,,.. 
Sec. 36: All that portion of the SE\ lyin:J East of the ri~t-of--y c ~ • •. ~ -

,loon ~ Hict-y as said hi~y is row located aao11a sue 
property. 

Lan:l in Malheur t.Ul.Wlty, Orcqon, as follows: 

In-1\4). 19 S., H. 44 F.., W.!"l.: 
Sec. 14: E'iSE\, 

TmE •e• 

EXCD"I"IllJ THERfl104 tre- fol lowing deacribed parcel: 
Beqinninq at the ~rtt'Nest comer of Mid NEIISEla: 
thence s. 89° 53' oo· E., alcn:i the ~rth bcudary thereof, 

370.00 foct: 
thence S. 0° 00' 40• w., parallel to the Weet l:xJo.njary of aa.J.d 

~SE\. 588.65 feet: 
thence N. e9• 53' oo• w., parallel to the ?txth bouroary thereof, 

370.00 feet to a point cri the Maat bcudary of said~: 
therre N. o• oo• 40" E., 588.65 feet to the point of begi.mi.ng. 

stam:T to existing O:Junty lt-1 ri<llt of wy. 

Land in Malheur County, <>recp,, as followa: 

In 1\4). 19 S., R. 43 E., W.M.: 

-----rr ---

1 I • ' u 
Sec. 12: All that portion of the~ lying and being South and 

F.Mt of the Cattral ClregOn ~ and lying and being 
North ard East of a lire deecribm • followa1 

Bcqinninq at a point 111ud\ 1a located 889.9 feet 

.---

TmE "C' 

l'brth aro 263.l feet Eat of the South quarter 
comer of said Sec. 121 

thence S. 61• 10' E., 367 feet1 
thence S. 55• O' E., 929 feet to • point at the Eut 

lire of the~ of Sec. 12. 

Laro in Malheur ecu,ty, oregon, as follows 1 

In 'I\ilp. 18 S., R. 44 E., W.M. : 
Sec. 23: W',SE\, 

ft 
E>Cfl'TDC ~ ttx,ae certAin parcel.a of land ~ 

to the Q:ulty of Malheur, State of Ongcn, for Hi~ 
ri~t of -y in Deeds reootded in 800k 35, Page 160-1 ard 
Book 53, Page 14. 

FUlfflD £)O;P1 ~ ttX>ae ~in ~ of lMd <Xll'1wyed to the 
ll'lited States of .lllerica, foe lateral ri<ltta of W'f in Deeds 
u,cm:ded in Book 35, Page 251, and Book 46, Page 170. 
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Swan Butter & Looney , P. c. 
P. o. ~ox 430 
Vale , OR 97918 

May 31~ 1977 

Attenti ~n : H. Cl fford Looney 

Dear Mr . Looney : 

37e •3066 

File 29746 
G- 1318 

Enclosed s a print of the map wh ch supported the Per.rnit o. 
23255 along with a print of a letter from the f i le relating 
to Pe~it No. 23255 addressed to Mr . o. E. Carman from the 
Warms springs Irri ga t ion Di s t ric t. 

Our receipt No . 60808 covering the copying fee of $1,10 is 
also et.c losed . 

WJO:clb 

Sincerely, 

Wayne J . Over cash 
Wa ter Ri ghts Engineer 



LAW OFFICES 

SWAN ' BUTLER &. L□□NEY, P. C. 

CHARLES W . SWAN 

ROB"T, D. B UTLER 

H. CLIFFORD LOONEY 

Mr. Wayne Overcash 
Water Resources Department 
1178 Chemeketa St. N. E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Re: Copies on Permit No. 23255 

Dear Mr. Overcash: 

POST OFFICE BOX 430 

VALE , OREGON 97918 

AREA CODE 503 • PHONE 473-3111 

May 23, 1977 

Please find enclos ed our check for $1.10 for the copy 
fee as per your telephone request of May 20. 

HCL:fr 
Encl. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Very 

& LOONEY, P. C . 



L AW OFFICES 

SwAN , EuTLER & L□□NEY , P. C. 

CHAR L ES W . SWAN 

RO B ' T . D. BUTLER 

H . CL I FFORD LOONEY 

Mr. Chris Wheeler 
State Water Resources 
State Engineer 
1178 Chemeketa 
Salem, Oregon 

Re: 

Gentlemen: 

I 
POST OFFICE BOX 430 

VALE , OREGON 9791B 

AREA CODE 503 • PHONE 473 - 3111 

May 4, 1977 

Could you please send us a copy of the plat for the 
above water right and copies of any records which supplement the 
water right, including comments of the applicants or others 
regarding permission to use the land or property rights of 
another for a dam, slue or point of diversion. 

Thank you for your assistance. We will be happy 
to pay any fee you charge for this service. 

HCL:mg 
Enc/ 

Very truly yours, 
I 

SWAN, BUTLER & LOONEY, P.C. 

I 
By: oney 



. -

i 

j 

Name 

Address 

Abstract of Permit No. 23ass 

Application No. 2971'5 

o. E. Canaan 
P. O. Box 22.3 
Vale, Oregon 

Certificate No. 2.3929 

Source uf water au.pply 

Use 

a <h .. ainagw d1 twt,. trlb. of Olerrioag01t.1a Drainage D.1.tcJi 

Supplamental Im.gntion 

Point of diversion 

Number of acres 

N. 2~ 0 1 w. 2630 1 from the 51£ oor. of Seo. 36, being 
within the B¼S&¼, :'.>eo. J6, i'. 17 s., R. h4 E., ,.»., 
in the O®nty- ot Mal.hour. 

98. 8 DESCJUPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED Oil PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Ra"-e Seo. 
NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ 

NI:\~ NW\~ SW\~ SJ:\~ NI:\~ HW\~ SW\~ SJ:\~ NJ:1,~ NW\~ SW\~ 811:\~ NJ:~~ MW¼ 

175 lJ.iK ~ l)S.s 
1---

'~ n., -
-- -·---· ----

----- ------ ,_ . 
-
-- - -- - - ,_ 

- - --,_ 

-----
; 

- - ---- . 

Priority date '•tmlaz7 14, l,SS 

Amour,tofwater l.2S c.t.a. MUUJ'Wd at the point of d1Tenion 

Time limit to begin con.atruction 

Time limit to complete construction 

MaNh 21, l~ 

10-1-$6 extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water 10-1...,, extended to 

extended to 

extended to 

IJW¼ 

2 

a~ 

)1 

Remarks: 'Thia appro-priaUo:n sball be liadted to a d1Yeraion ot not t.o •=••ll 
1/lt)th ot one cubic foot par• ond per aor• or i'• ~uiTalant. tar eaoh acre 
irrigat.ed ancl ah.all be ~ limited to a tiwnion ot not to aONd-' aom 
fen pH• aor-e tor each aor-e irrigated dllr1ng the 1:rriaat1on Manon of ea.oh yeu 
and ahall also be l imit.ad to the water avail able at tho point of d1va.ro1on, 
and · ahoold not carry w1 th 1 t the right to OOIJlPel th• aontinu!n~ of the wute 
water, and shall oonf'orn: to tmoh re1.1.a0Mble ~1 otat!on G)"Btem a~ may oo 0l"d:uod 
by the !Proper atate ott1aar. 



. o. E. Carman 
- P. O. Box 22.3 

Vale• Oregon 

Dear • Carmans 

January 28 , 19.58 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection 1d. th the 23255 
incomplete water right represented by your pennit No. 23255 
granting a right to the use of 1.25 c . f . s . of the waters 
of dr nage ditch for sup ,le ntal irri ation. 

The data oontained in the proof, which is based on an 
inspection and survey of your project made by a representative 
of this department, defines the extent to which your water right 
has been completed within the terms of the permit. The proof 
should be dated, and signed by you on the bottom of the page. 

Upon receipt of the signed proof accompanied by the 
statutory recording fee in the amount of $1., a certificate of 
water right will be issued confirming the. right thereunder and 
will be forwarded to you: after re ordi in lheur County. 

Form 117 
Enclosure 

ld 

Very truly yours, 

~-~ 
State Engineer 

29746 



Jam ary 28 , 1958 

rr. o. E. Carman 
P o. Box 223 
V le. r gon 

Dear Carman, 

T roug ov rsi ht e ad not includ the proof forM 
in conn ction with your Per:ni.t o. 23255 at the ti per in 
conn ction wit Pe t o. l-65J were nailed. 

Our fiel engineer picked up the necessary data and 
we have cot!'IJ)leted the proof' form and ar enclosing it £or 
signatur . Our iel eng:neer as accepted the map which you 
Sllb tted with your original application this proof' form 
a ; :es with t· e pern:d.: • 

Very truly yours , 

T l .C • Tn. ,.....,.,_ 
State Engineer 

By 
Trevor Jones , .Assistant 

TJ :ld 
enc. final proof 

29746 



0. E. CARMAN 
P.O. Box 223 

VALE, OREGON 

Mr . Le ~is A. Stanley, 
State Enginaer, 
Salem, Ore . 

De a r r . Stanley: 

J en., 25, 1958 . 

We a r e wondering about 
our permit 23255, file 29746 We began 
ap lication of water under thi permit at 
the time we app lied under permi tu 683 and each yea: 
since . We h ave been under t h e impres e ion 
t h at t ~e inspection of U~683 also covered 
permit 29746 . 

Yours truly, r: C -f ): 0 I u~~ /_ ~ 



. o. . r.a,,.l!IDn 

P. o. Bolt 223 
Val, 01'9 n 

r . carman1 

October 30, 19 6 

your letter of October 18• it 18 ot 
are g Rna-.....- if it 1a a nn 
tch r ater Wln.L~~~, 

~.LUI<!; ot Uon. 

'Far your OOD'9I , sin 
thaCtJW of the 

which yon will ctions far pi-
tba # •fll0111-:r-n~ of the Cl'llt,an:r:1 and a 
c lete ll ot t . 

U- 7$2 
2971'6 



Carman lf I 

Jersey Farm 

I) 

( l 7 I 
I 



• 
E. Carman 

X 22J 
r "' on 

Dear ·r . C "!"1'1 , 

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the 
effect that complete application of wa.ter has been made under 
Permit No. 

P~~ to your report and in line with the general 
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date. 
After this survey, ' proof may be made and certificate issued 
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In 
the case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that 
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from 
the water right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold wil l be 
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you 
continue to use the water. 

Form 128 

Very truly yours, 

-·;·Lu· u r'( ;) (,, I J; l/ 
LE. JIS A STANLEY 
State Engineer 



. ca::: . . 
29 6, 

29 • 

55 and rint . 



n 

Carm::m 
223 
on 

s 
p to a: ro 
for irrir.nt1on, 

, 1955 

o r r et..nt o. 3276 i 

Ro. U- 7 it o 
t orafr oat of 
b in fo • 

CL tbo 

our o o. 

oiatant 

U-7~2 
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WARMSPRINGS IRRIGATION DIST. 
VALE, □ REG □ N 

Mr. o. E. Carman 
Vale , Oregon 

January 3, 1955 D ~ © ~ ll ~~(DJ 
JAN 191955 

T TE • 
S LE 

Dear Mr. Cannan: 

Enclosing herewith action taken ·on your request to construct wells 

and pump water from a drain ditch for the irrigation of land in the 

llillowcreek area . 

Minutes of the Board of Directors of the annsprings 
Irrigation District at their regular meeting held in 
their office on January 3, 1955. 

Mr. O. E. Carman requested permission to pump water from wells drilled 
upon his land also to pump water from a drain ditch constructed by him. 
Mr. Carman stated the State Engineer requires permi ssion from the Boa.rd 
of Directors stating they have no objection to pumping before a permit 
would be issued . ' 

So therefore Director Stacey made t he following motion 

Motion grc11ting permissmon to Mr . o. E. Carman to pump water from wells 
and from the Drain ' ditch constructed by him on to land in Section 36 
Township 17 South, Range 44 B.Y.M. Motion seconded by Director Girvin 
and upon vote of all members was carried and so ordered. 

I Theron K. Ri chardson, Secretary of the Wannsprings Irrigation District 
certify the above motion was passed by the Board of Directors at their 
regular meeting on January 3, 1955. 

Seal . 



\ 

2M-2-56 

. 23255✓ Permit No . .......... ......................... . 

Application No ..... ~??.~.~·~ ··········· Malhuer County ............................................... . 

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water 

1. Name O. K. Carm8Il 2. Address 
P . O. Box 223; Vale, Oregon 

· a drainage ditch 
3. Source of supply ............. ........................... ............................ ............................................. .... ............................................ . 

. Cuerricagoitia Drainage Ditch 
Tributary of ............................................................. ........................... ........................ .............. .. ............. .............................. . 

1 . 25 C . . February 14, 1955 ✓ 
4. Amount of water ...................... ... ........... ..................... ..... 5. Pnonty date ................................................. .............. . 

suppl emental irrigation l/40th and 3 a/f/ d:ttrif1g the lrr1gat1.on seRson 
6. Use ............ ................................................................................ ...... .... .................... ........................ ........................................ . 

,c;;;0f each Y%1r; p!"OYicl:ed furthax teat tao amattnt of Water allowed herein, togetlrn'r 

·e~ceea-··the··,-jmjfa:t~a···························. ···;··and.shall··~s~··be··~lllited··to··the··!at!~a~;ai~!b1e 

~~e t~H~;;E. ~~~i~•:7.=t~:E\!~~: •: ~~•~l -~o\~~~~:~::..!:1A~t:~~ t d~~:;:ion 
7. £oca~10n of pomt of dtve~10n ............................................ , .............. Sec ............. Tp . ............ Rg . ............ , W. M. 

(Legal Subdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township R ange Section Legal Subdivision No. Acres No. Acres 
Willamette Meridian Described in Permit Actually Irrigated 

17 s 44 E 39 NW¼SE¼ 
✓ 

\\~ 21.3 

1 1::: 1 
v 

It° 38.5 v I NE4S1{4 

~ sw¼sE¼ 2.0 / 

,f SE¼SE¼ 37.0 

98 . 8 

, 

I 

\11 I 

l 

..., 
I 

"' 
Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows: \ 

(Attach separate sheet If necessary) 



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 
- · .. -

Description of works: .. .............................. ... ............................. .. ...................................... .... .............. ........ ................. . 

..Z>/a/i1 ... Z21 le /4 : .. .f .2 6 .. ~ .?~.,-cle .... X ... / 2. .. - .... c/eel° ................ ........................................... . 

a//h' ,P .... ~ ... p/4c e __ -t:2..s' ... .sl~ ... l7>J .... ////?I .. P 7c:y?• ....... .................. • ·························· 

.. B.--t!.((/-!!../. .. 3'✓.:./.~.-:.a .... ~,!t=:{MC .... /.:! .. V'f(.:(, ...... &./r!..crti .. ; .... &//4ys. ... e:lr~ .... /?.? .... ~.
1 

.. 

.................. ........ 4-':i ... : ..... 2. ... ~.C:~~L.&.,::.-!:_; ... ... .Z .... V:t.f.~.({L ... ;r·· ·~-:_ .. ~~d._~.<;/4..p?.1-,,Pe..<-...... ....... . 

~ /4y .. : .a .£/····/P4o.J'.c7 . ~ All? .... /7 / o R/?//4 ......... ... .. .... .............................. . 
.. ~ .l.<.< ..... ( .S .... -/-7-i{f.Lt:1/2.c!.ef.: ... l!::~ ..... .ck~.~ ... d~(c;;:A.. ... ;.1q ..... ~!:.~~(.&.~ .. ~ :/4d~ 
/~/ff'/ s ..... //4"ck c/1 .. ~~ ... /1/4 r 14 .... -k> . .£u~t' //4 ................................................... . 
. h II.~./ /a~d. : .... .! .... ? .. e /? Br .. /OZIO ! ..... . ............... ......................................... ....... ................ ............... . 

·-···-- ~ .($ ; _ .,P .... ··········· ················ ························•··••··········· ·· ······· 

I, ............................................................................................. .. ..................... , do hereby certify that I have made 

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No . ................................ , on the ..... /6-.... : ....... day 

of .. ~~r: .................................. , 19$6, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ........................................... . 

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount. 

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS 

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, pl.ease return this form without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 

State Printing 92429 

(Quantity of water in 
second-feet or acre-feet) 

' J 




